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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W239-1 750.68

㎡W239-2 214.74

㎡W239-3 657.91

㎡W239-4 157.01

㎡W239-5 241.34

㎡W239-6 1497.26

㎡W239-7 130.71

㎡W239-8 339.14

㎡W239-9 339.14

㎡W239-10 185.71

㎡W239-11 296.14

㎡W239-12 185.71

㎡W239-13 126.39

㎡W239-14 194.35

㎡合計 5316.23

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W239-1 -97504.578 -2887.225

W239-2 -97509.341 -2896.018

W239-3 -97536.524 -2904.098

W239-4 -97545.317 -2899.335

W239-5 -97579.924 -2782.912

W239-6 -97578.494 -2780.274

W239-7 -97549.355 -2771.628

W239-8 -97538.805 -2777.347

W239-9 -97520.278 -2839.672

W239-10 -97504.594 -2887.172

W239-20 -97530.805 -2902.398

W239-21 -97548.096 -2889.986

W239-22 -97550.858 -2880.693

W239-23 -97553.354 -2872.296

W239-24 -97557.334 -2858.907

W239-25 -97559.830 -2850.510

W239-27 -97568.946 -2819.842

W239-28 -97577.393 -2779.947

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W239-29 -97529.646 -2808.160

W239-30 -97526.173 -2819.844

W239-31 -97523.913 -2827.445

W239-32 -97513.953 -2858.828

W239-33 -97510.677 -2868.749

W239-34 -97535.599 -2886.271

W239-35 -97538.361 -2876.978

W239-36 -97530.537 -2874.653

W239-37 -97533.033 -2866.256

W239-38 -97533.512 -2864.642

W239-39 -97537.013 -2852.866

W239-40 -97539.509 -2844.469

W239-41 -97542.892 -2833.086

W239-43 -97545.152 -2825.485

W239-44 -97548.625 -2813.802

W239-45 -97565.811 -2818.910

W239-46 -97544.067 -2829.135

W239-47 -97564.388 -2835.176
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-1

W239-35 -97538.361 20.128 -2876.978 33.649 -57906.770639 -3282050.303101 16-33-17 90-00-00 28.881

W239-33 -97510.677 33.767 -2868.749 -10.194 -96868.775504 994005.980016 288-16-23 91-43-06 19.401

W239-10 -97504.594 6.099 -2887.172 -18.476 -17608.807563 1801498.702415 286-33-17 178-16-54 0.055

W239-1 -97504.578 -4.747 -2887.225 -8.846 13706.790334 862514.422924 241-33-17 135-00-00 10.000

W239-2 -97509.341 -26.227 -2896.018 -15.173 75952.753287 1479487.415573 196-33-17 135-00-00 22.392

W239-20 -97530.805 -29.020 -2902.398 19.040 84226.170283 -1856957.578025 106-33-17 90-00-00 26.519

合計 倍面積

面  積

1501.360198 -1501.360198 107.248

750.6800993 750.6800993



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-2

W239-32 -97513.953 22.835 -2858.828 -4.108 -65281.604763 400553.083194 288-16-23 91-43-06 10.449

W239-33 -97510.677 -16.583 -2868.749 -15.825 47573.176723 1543092.182299 196-33-17 88-16-54 20.718

W239-36 -97530.537 -22.835 -2874.653 4.108 65642.966809 -400621.201348 106-33-17 90-00-00 10.444

W239-38 -97533.512 16.583 -2864.642 15.825 -47505.058570 -1543453.544345 16-33-17 90-00-00 20.405

合計 倍面積

面  積

429.480199 -429.480199 62.016

214.7400996 214.7400996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-3

W239-31 -97523.913 22.614 -2827.445 -6.586 -63939.574085 642303.462863 286-33-17 90-00-00 12.757

W239-9 -97520.278 9.960 -2839.672 -31.383 -28282.331536 3060474.126496 288-16-23 181-43-06 20.172

W239-32 -97513.953 -13.234 -2858.828 -24.969 37833.758008 2434844.575008 196-33-17 88-16-54 20.405

W239-38 -97533.512 -28.939 -2864.642 25.741 82899.592915 -2510643.098083 106-33-17 90-00-00 32.920

W239-41 -97542.892 9.599 -2833.086 37.197 -27195.625101 -3628294.886486 16-33-17 90-00-00 19.800

合計 倍面積

面  積

1315.820200 -1315.820200 106.054

657.9101005 657.9101005



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-4

W239-30 -97526.173 21.239 -2819.844 -1.960 -59889.649606 191103.383515 286-33-17 90-00-00 7.930

W239-31 -97523.913 -16.720 -2827.445 -13.243 47274.136521 1291483.424609 196-33-17 90-00-00 19.800

W239-41 -97542.892 -21.239 -2833.086 1.960 60170.907333 -191136.145987 106-33-17 90-00-00 7.930

W239-43 -97545.152 16.720 -2825.485 13.243 -47241.374049 -1291764.682336 16-33-17 90-00-00 19.800

合計 倍面積

面  積

314.020199 -314.020199 55.460

157.0100998 157.0100998



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-5

W239-43 -97545.152 -22.452 -2825.485 6.042 63438.345087 -589373.883656 106-33-17 90-00-00 12.189

W239-44 -97548.625 15.506 -2813.802 17.325 -43631.348668 -1690058.368224 16-33-17 90-00-00 19.800

W239-29 -97529.646 22.452 -2808.160 -6.042 -63049.354267 589280.194275 286-33-17 90-00-00 12.189

W239-30 -97526.173 -15.506 -2819.844 -17.325 43725.038049 1689669.377404 196-33-17 90-00-00 19.800

合計 倍面積

面  積

482.680200 -482.680200 63.978

241.3401004 241.3401004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-6

W239-28 -97577.393 16.456 -2779.947 47.282 -45747.369274 -4613653.394480 16-31-34 89-58-17 29.246

W239-7 -97549.355 38.588 -2771.628 2.601 -106950.575698 -253707.453755 331-32-26 135-00-52 12.000

W239-8 -97538.805 19.709 -2777.347 -36.532 -54738.712012 3563267.370659 286-33-17 135-00-51 32.146

W239-29 -97529.646 -27.006 -2808.160 -41.564 75836.695663 4053687.338685 196-33-17 90-00-00 37.729

W239-45 -97565.811 -47.747 -2818.910 28.213 134594.501292 -2752588.401078 106-33-17 90-00-00 40.648

合計 倍面積

面  積

2994.539969 -2994.539969 151.769

1497.2699849 1497.2699849



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-7

W239-45 -97565.811 8.446 -2818.910 -39.895 -23809.638853 3892372.271049 196-33-17 90-00-00 3.271

W239-27 -97568.946 -14.113 -2819.842 35.998 39796.690842 -3512335.013866 106-33-17 90-00-00 38.528

W239-5 -97579.924 -9.548 -2782.912 39.568 26571.440716 -3861038.619261 61-32-26 134-59-09 3.000

W239-6 -97578.494 2.531 -2780.274 2.964 -7037.676410 -289255.696838 16-31-34 134-59-08 1.149

W239-28 -97577.393 12.683 -2779.947 -38.636 -35259.396093 3769995.638714 286-33-17 90-01-43 40.648

合計 倍面積

面  積

261.420202 -261.420202 86.596

130.7101013 130.7101013



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-8

W239-47 -97564.388 -24.879 -2835.176 9.293 70537.629148 -906698.025259 106-33-17 90-00-00 15.997

W239-27 -97568.946 15.763 -2819.842 21.375 -44450.179937 -2085488.472897 16-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

W239-44 -97548.625 24.879 -2813.802 -9.293 -70005.843025 906551.531181 286-33-17 90-00-00 15.997

W239-46 -97544.067 -15.763 -2829.135 -21.375 44596.674014 2084956.686774 196-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

678.280200 -678.280200 74.394

339.1401004 339.1401004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-9

W239-46 -97544.067 24.879 -2829.135 -9.293 -70387.342563 906509.161988 286-33-17 90-00-00 15.997

W239-40 -97539.509 -15.763 -2844.469 -21.375 44838.388077 2084859.260737 196-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

W239-25 -97559.830 -24.879 -2850.510 9.293 70919.128687 -906655.656064 106-33-17 90-00-00 15.997

W239-47 -97564.388 15.763 -2835.176 21.375 -44691.894001 -2085391.046860 16-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

678.280199 -678.280199 74.394

339.1400996 339.1400996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-10

W239-40 -97539.509 22.817 -2844.469 -2.356 -64903.258013 229815.538084 286-33-17 90-00-00 8.760

W239-39 -97537.013 -17.825 -2852.866 -14.437 50853.647519 1408171.951771 196-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

W239-24 -97557.334 -22.817 -2858.907 2.356 65232.679155 -229857.537141 106-33-17 90-00-00 8.760

W239-25 -97559.830 17.825 -2850.510 14.437 -50811.648462 -1408501.372913 16-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

371.420199 -371.420199 59.920

185.7100996 185.7100996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-11

W239-39 -97537.013 24.302 -2852.866 -7.349 -69329.018029 716811.464115 286-33-17 90-00-00 13.969

W239-37 -97533.033 -16.341 -2866.256 -19.430 46838.283393 1895096.423492 196-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

W239-23 -97553.354 -24.302 -2872.296 7.349 69801.204173 -716931.558169 106-33-17 90-00-00 13.969

W239-24 -97557.334 16.341 -2858.907 19.430 -46718.189338 -1895568.609636 16-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

592.280198 -592.280198 70.338

296.1400995 296.1400995



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-12

W239-37 -97533.033 22.817 -2866.256 -2.356 -65400.366667 229800.279628 286-33-17 90-00-00 8.760

W239-36 -97530.537 -17.825 -2874.653 -14.437 51242.000649 1408078.464453 196-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

W239-22 -97550.858 -22.817 -2880.693 2.356 65729.787812 -229842.278685 106-33-17 90-00-00 8.760

W239-23 -97553.354 17.825 -2872.296 14.437 -51200.001592 -1408407.885598 16-33-17 90-00-00 21.200

合計 倍面積

面  積

371.420201 -371.420201 59.920

185.7101007 185.7101007



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-13

W239-21 -97548.096 -15.259 -2889.986 5.578 44099.006521 -544101.056718 106-33-17 90-00-00 9.694

W239-22 -97550.858 9.735 -2880.693 13.007 -28042.921358 -1268874.504363 16-33-17 90-00-00 13.037

W239-35 -97538.361 15.259 -2876.978 -5.578 -43900.524722 544046.758318 286-33-17 90-00-00 9.694

W239-34 -97535.599 -9.735 -2886.271 -13.007 28097.219758 1268676.022564 196-33-17 90-00-00 13.037

合計 倍面積

面  積

252.780198 -252.780198 45.462

126.3900994 126.3900994



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W239-14

W239-34 -97535.599 17.291 -2886.271 -12.412 -49906.138931 1210655.157485 286-33-17 90-00-00 16.825

W239-20 -97530.805 -0.925 -2902.398 -17.827 2685.302247 1738702.901042 196-33-17 90-00-00 5.966

W239-3 -97536.524 -14.512 -2904.098 3.063 42143.636641 -298772.885293 151-33-17 135-00-00 10.000

W239-4 -97545.317 -11.572 -2899.335 14.112 33550.563968 -1376603.170192 106-33-17 135-00-00 9.754

W239-21 -97548.096 9.718 -2889.986 13.064 -28084.663726 -1274370.703240 16-33-17 90-00-00 13.037

合計 倍面積

面  積

388.700199 -388.700199 55.582

194.3500997 194.3500997


